WHEREAS, the Music Hop sponsorships rely heavily on businesses coming up 
with a sizeable portion of the money necessary to pay for the event; and 

WHEREAS, our business districts are still struggling to recover from the 
economic effects of Covid; and 

WHEREAS, the budget for the Music Hop is in excess of Thirty-two Thousand 
Dollars ($32,000.00) and would put a heavy burden on the businesses involved in the 
event; and  

WHEREAS, Future Heights has been a reliable partner working closely with the 
City on a number of projects including the Future Homes initiative; and   

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland Heights is known as “Home to The Arts”.